

Release from voluntary escrow

Propell Holdings Limited (ASX: PHL) (the Company) advises that in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, the following fully paid ordinary shares in the Company will be released from voluntary escrow on 1 July 2024.

Number of Securities	Type of Securities	Release Date
3,750,000	Ordinary Shares	1 July 2024

The securities relate to director fees paid in shares in lieu of cash approved at the general meeting held 2 February 2024.

This announcement was authorised for release to the market by the Board of Propell Holdings Limited.

Adam Gallagher Company Secretary Propell Holdings Limited cosec@propell.au

To stay up to date on company news and announcements, register your details on the Propell Holdings investor portal.